
Fayette County/Zip Code 
UK & UKMC – Chris Sutherland 
 
Lexington 1 – Jack Hancock - 40503, 40504, 40507, 40508,040510, 40513, 40514, 40515, 40517 
 
Lexington 2 – Robert Moore - 40502, 40505, 40509, 40511, 40516 

Fayette County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Lexington-Fayette Urban County  
&    www.lexingtonky.gov    
HVAC Inspector   200 East Main St., Lexington 40507 
 
    Denis Taylor – 859-258-3770 
 
    Bob Carpenter - 859-258-3770 
 
State Building Inspector: Justin Kimes 
E-mail Address:   justin.kimes@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-285-1357 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Michael Carter 
E-mail Address:   michaell.carter@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-229-6437 
 
Local Electrical Inspector: Commonwealth Inspection Bureau – 859-263-7800 
 
State Electrical Inspector: David Landreth 
E-mail Address:   david.landreth@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-804-8111 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Chris Sutherland 
Areas:    UK & UK Med Ctr 
 
E-mail Address:   chris.sutherland@ky.gov 
    Jack.hancock@ky.gov 
    robertm@ky.gov 
    john.pennington@ky.gov 
 
Phone Number:   Chris – 502-352-0460 
    John Pennington – 502-226-0124 
    Jack – 502-330-3885 
    Robert – 859-382-7489 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 
 
HVAC Inspector:  Casey Miller 
E-mail Address:   casey.miller@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-302-4268 
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Plumbing Inspector:  Jimmy Isaacs  Nick McComber 
E-mail Address:   jimmy.isaacs@ky.gov Nicholas.mccomber@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   859-595-1696  859-537-7469 
 
    Doug King  Daniel Clem 
E-mail Address:   jimmy.kelly@ky.gov Daniel.clem@ky.gov 
    859-583-0854  859-771-8018 
 
Office Hours:   Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:  859-899-5244 
 
Office address:   Fayette County Health Department 
    1051 Whipple Court 
    Lexington, KY 40511 
 
Environmentalist:   
Office Phone Number:  859-231-9791 
 
Boiler Inspector:  Ben Tate 
E-mail Address:   benjamin.tate@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   502-604-5072 
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